
 

PEP-Hawaii Course Matrix 

 
June 3-July 14, 2024 

Halawa Correctional Facility-Hawaii 
Introduction to Mindfulness  

(course begins July 8) 
Tuesdays: 6:00-7:15 p.m.  

Yusef Pierce Yusefismonty@gmail.com Pitzer College Alum 
Aditi Jagannathon aajagann@usc.edu USC 

Introduction to Soft Skills  
(course begins July 8) 

Thursdays: 6:00-7:15 p.m.  
Kenny  Butler kennybutlerbey@yahoo.com Cal Poly Pomona 
Betty Mills bettymills123@gmail Cal Poly 
Keith  Brooks Kbombay13@gmail.com Cal Poly Pomona 
Mathew Brashier 008312974@coyote.csusb.edu CSU San Bernardino 
Donald Behling don.behling59@gmail.com Community volunteer 

Kulani Correctional Facility-Hawaii 
Building Healthy Relationships 

Wednesdays: 8:00-9:30 p.m. 
Kenny Butler kennybutlerbey@yahoo.com Cal Poly Pomona 
Rebecca Betancourt rebeccabetanco@gmail.com Cal State LA 
Keith  Brooks Kbombay13@gmail.com Cal Poly Pomona 
Mady  Paley mady.paley@gmail.com Community Volunteer 
Mathew Brashier 008312974@coyote.csusb.edu CSU San Bernardino 
Kayla Greenwood Greenwoodk28@gmail.com Pepperdine Alum 
Domiana Almusleh dmalmusleh@cpp.edu Cal Poly Pomona 

Introduction to Soft Skills 
 Thursdays: 8:00-9:30 p.m.  

Angela  Wonzo angelahill924@gmail.com Cal Baptist Alum 
Yusef Pierce yusefismonty@gmail.com Pitzer College Alum 
Domiana Almusleh dmalmusleh@cpp.edu Cal Poly Pomona 

In-Person Courses 
June 17-21, 2024 

Halawa Correctional Facility-Hawaii 
Introduction to Financial Literacy 

8:30-10:00 a.m. 
Tarik Ross tarikrossjr@gmail.com Cal Poly/Azusa Alum 

Introduction to College/Soft Skills 
8:30-10:00 a.m. 

Maygin McEwen maygin.mcewen@gmail.com Cal State Northridge 
Amaan Azim Amaanazim123@hmail.com Cal Poly Pomona 



Self-Empowerment 
8:30-10:00 a.m. 

Yamileth Camberos yamileth0311@gmail.com Cal Poly Pomona Alum 
 

Building Healthy Relationships 
11:30 a.m.-1:30 p.m. 

Yamileth Camberos yamileth0311@gmail.com Cal Poly Pomona Alum 
Maygin McEwen maygin.mcewen@gmail.com Cal State Northridge 
Amaan Azim Amaanazim123@hmail.com Cal Poly Pomona 

Financial Literacy 
11:30 a.m. -1:30 p.m. 

Tarik Ross tarikrossjr@gmail.com Cal Poly/Azusa Alum 
 

Introduction to Philosophy 
2:45-4:15 p.m. 

Marmar  Tavasol tavasolmarmar@yahoo.com Cal Poly Pomona/UW Alum 

Women’s Community Correctional Center 
Forgiveness & Healing  

1:00-3:00 p.m. 
Tyee Griffith tyee.griffith@norcocollege.edu Cal Poly Pomona Alum 

Introduction to Soft Skills  
1:00-3:00 p.m. 

Cynthia Chavez cchavez_lb@yahoo.com Cal State Long Beach 
Maria Herrera m2bherrera@gmail.com Community 

Financial Literacy  
10:00-11:30 a.m. 

Michelle Sotelo MichelleZapata@csus.edu Sacramento State 
Olomana Juvenile Correctional Facility 

Introduction to Soft Skills 
8:00-9:30 a.m. 

Crystal Navarro cnav18@mail.fresnostate.edu Fresno State 
Jocelyn Rodriguez Jocelynrodriguez325@gmail.com Cal Poly Pomona 
Jason Davis Jasondavis@mail.fresnostate.edu Fresno State  
Jamela Wilson wilson.jamelar@gmail.com Cal Poly/CUSM Alum 

Social Justice & Self-Advocacy 
8:00-9:30 a.m. 

Aaron  Bray aaron.bray1@gmail.com Harvard Law/UCLA 
Kenny Butler Kennybutlerbey@yahoo.com Pitzer/Cal Poly Alum 
Yusef Pierce yusefismonty@gmail.com Pitzer College 
Jahaziel  Sanchez jsanchez9797@sdsu.edu San Diego State 
 

Forgiveness & Healing 
9:40-11:10 a.m. 

Crystal Navarro cnav18@mail.fresnostate.edu Fresno State 
Jamela Wilson wilson.jamelar@gmail.com Cal Poly/CUSM Alum 



Jason Davis Jasondavis@mail.fresnostate.edu Fresno State  
Jocelyn Rodriguez Jocelynrodriguez325@gmail.com Cal Poly Pomona 

Introduction to Soft Skills 
9:40-11:10 a.m. 

Yusef Pierce yusefismonty@gmail.com Pitzer College 
Kenny Butler Kennybutlerbey@yahoo.com Pitzer/Cal Poly Alum 
Aaron  Bray aaron.bray1@gmail.com Harvard Law/UCLA 
Jahaziel  Sanchez jsanchez9797@sdsu.edu San Diego State 

Lunch/Recreation Time with Students 
11:15 a.m.-12:15 p.m. 

 


